Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

IPP @ 10/1000 s
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC  @ IPP
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
of V(BR)
αV(BR)
Uni-directional Bi-directional V V A A V %/
o
C
MUPT5 MUPTB5 5 6.0 50 15.7 9.5 0.030
MUPT8 MUPTB8 8 9.0 2 10.9 13.7 0.040
MUPT10 MUPTB10 10 11.0 2 8.33 18.0 0.045
MUPT12 MUPTB12 12 13.8 1 6.94 21.6 0.050
MUPT15 MUPTB15 15 16.7 1 5.77 26.0 0.055
MUPT17 MUPTB17 17 19.0 1 5.14 29.2 0.060
MUPT24 MUPTB24 24 28.4 1 3.47 43.2 0.070
MUPT28 MUPTB28 28 31.0 1 3.13 47.8 0.075
MUPT33 MUPTB33 33 36.8 1 2.65 56.7 0.080
MUPT48 MUPTB48 48 54.0 1 1.78 84.3 0.090
  * See Figure 2 for IPP waveform of 10/1000 µs test pulse.
SYMBOLS & DEFINITIONS
Symbol Definition
V(BR)  Breakdown Voltage:  The minimum voltage the device will exhibit at a specified current.